Features
No minimum load required
1600VDC input to output isolation
Standard 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.40 inch 24 pin DIP and SMD package
UL60950-1, EN60950-1 & IEC60950-1 safety approvals
UL62368-1, EN62368-1 & IEC62368-1 safety approvals
Compliance to EN50155 railway standard
Compliance to EN45545-2 fire behavior

Base material Non-conductive black plastic
Potting material Epoxy (UL 94 V-0)
Weight 18g
MTBF MIL-HDBK-217F   2.832 x 106 hrs
Standards
Safety standards UL60950-1, EN60950-1, IEC60950-1,
 EN62368-1
Fire behavior EN45545-2
POWERBOX Industrial Line
PME08W Series
8W 4:1 Single and Dual Output
DC/DC Converter
Model Input Output Output Current Input Current Efficiency Max
Number Range Voltage @Full Load @No Load  Capacitor Load
PME08-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 2400 mA 40 mA 85% 1330 mF
PME08-24S05W 9 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 1600 mA 40 mA 87% 1330 mF
PME08-24S12W 9 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 666 mA 25 mA 86% 288 mF
PME08-24S15W 9 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 533 mA 25 mA 86% 200 mF
PME08-24D05W 9 ~ 36 VDC ±5 VDC ±800 mA 20 mA 84% ±900 mF
PME08-24D12W 9 ~ 36 VDC ±12 VDC ±333 mA 25 mA 86% ±133 mF
PME08-24D15W 9 ~ 36 VDC ±15 VDC ±267 mA 25 mA 86% ±90 mF
PME08-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 2400 mA 20 mA 85% 1330 mF
PME08-48S05W 18 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 1600 mA 20 mA 87% 1330 mF
PME08-48S12W 18 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 666 mA 13 mA 87% 288 mF
PME08-48S15W 18 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 533 mA 13 mA 88% 200 mF
PME08-48D05W 18 ~ 75 VDC ±5 VDC ±800 mA 10 mA 84% ±900 mF
PME08-48D12W 18 ~ 75 VDC ±12 VDC ±333 mA 13 mA 87% ±133 mF
PME08-48D15W 18 ~ 75 VDC ±15 VDC ±267 mA 13 mA 87% ±90 mF
PME08-110S3P3W 43 ~ 160 VDC 3.3 VDC 2400 mA 8 mA 84% 1330 mF
PME08-110S05W 43 ~ 160 VDC 5 VDC 1600 mA 8 mA 85% 1330 mF
PME08-110S12W 43 ~ 160 VDC 12 VDC 666 mA 4 mA 86% 288 mF
PME08-110S15W 43 ~ 160 VDC 15 VDC 533 mA 4 mA 86% 200 mF
PME08-110D05W 43 ~ 160 VDC ±5 VDC ±800 mA 5 mA 82% ±900 mF
PME08-110D12W 43 ~ 160 VDC ±12 VDC ±333 mA 5 mA 85% ±133 mF
PME08-110D15W 43 ~ 160 VDC ±15 VDC ±267 mA 5 mA 85% ±90 mF
Part Number Structure
PME08 - 48 S 05 W - SMD M3
Series  Input Output Output Input  Mounting Type Operating Temp
Name  Voltage Quantity Voltage Range  Option Option
  24: 9-36VDC   S: Single 3P3: 3.3VDC 4:1  □ : DIP type □: Standard
  48: 18-75VDC    05: 5VDC   SMD: SMD type -40-+105ºC
  110: 43-110VDC  12: 12VDC    with derating
    15: 15VDC    M3: M3 version
        -55-+105ºC
   D: Dual 05: ±5VDC    with derating
    12: ±12VDC
    15: ±15VDC
EMC
EMI  EN55032, EN55011 With external components  Class A, Class B
ESD  EN61000-4-2  Air ± 8kV and Contact ± 6kV  Perf. Criteria A
Radiated immunity  EN61000-4-3  20 V/m  Perf. Criteria A
Fast transient EN61000-4-4  ± 2kV Perf. Criteria A
 24Vin With an external input filter capacitor
 48Vin (Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220μF/100V)
 110 Vin With an external input filter capacitor
  (Nippon chemi-con KXJ series, 150μF/200V)
Surge EN61000-4-5  EN55024 ±2kV and EN50155 ±2kV Perf. Criteria A
 24Vin With an external input filter capacitor
 48Vin (Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220μF/100V)
 110 Vin With an external input filter capacitor
  (Nippon chemi-con KXJ series, 150μF/200V)
Conducted immunity  EN61000-4-6  10 Vr.m.s  Perf. Criteria A
Power frequency magnetic field  EN61000-4-8  100A/m continuous; 1000A/m 1 second  Perf. Criteria A
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used
POWERBOX Industrial Line
PME08W Series
8W 4:1 Single and Dual Output
DC/DC Converter
PME08-48S05W Derating Curve       PME08-48S05W Efficiency vs. Input Voltage            PME08-48S05W Efficiency vs. Output Load
Derating Curve
Pin Single Dual Pin Single Dual
1 Ctrl Ctrl
2 -Vin -Vin 23 +Vin +Vin
3 -Vin -Vin 22 +Vin +Vin
9 NC Common 16 -Vout Common
11 NC -Vout 14 +Vout +Vout
Pin Connection
Mechanical DIP type Mechanical SMD type
Pin Single Dual Pin Single Dual
1 Ctrl Ctrl
2 -Vin -Vin 23 +Vin +Vin
3 -Vin -Vin 22 +Vin +Vin
9 NC Common 16 -Vout Common
11 NC -Vout 14 +Vout +Vout
Others NC NC
Pin Connection
1. . All dimensions in inch (mm)
2. Tolerance: x.xx±0.02 (x.x±0.5)
 x.xxx±0.01 (x.xx±0.25)
3. Pin pitch tolerance ±0.01 (0.25)
4. Pin dimension tolerance ±0.004(0.1
Fuse Consideration
This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always